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NOTICE UNDER TH E W ASTE LANDS ORDINANCES, 1897, 1899, AND 1900.

T A K E  notice, that unless within three months from the 28th day of November, 1902, the persons, if any, who claim any 
interest in the lands hereinafter mentioned or in any one or more of such lands, make claim in person or in writing 

to the said lands or any of them or to some interest therein to the Special Officer appointed under section 28 of “ The 
Waste Lands Ordinances, 1897, 1899, and 1900,” at his office at Galle :

Such Special Officer, in pursuance'of the powers vested in him by the said Ordinances, w ill declare by writing under 
his hand that the said lands or such of them, as to which no claim has been made, are the property of the Crown.

J. G. Fraser, 
Special Officer.

Deseription of Lands referred to.

The following lots, situated in the village of Pattiyagedora of the Dehiwinipalata korale in the division of Udukinda, 
in the Province of tjva, as described in the certified tracings :—

Lot
Preliminary plan 31. 

Name of Land.
9a ... Balitiyannawala 1 3 36

16 ... Dambagahawagura ... 233 2 0
24 Do. 3 2 5
26 Do. 1 1 0
29 Do. 0 0 20
34 ... Tikiyaulpota 1 1 10
36 ... Watabeddeulpota 3 0 34
37 Do. 3 2 15
.39 ... Medahinneulpota 0 3 36
43 ... Gannilekumbura 0 1 0
44 ... Peellebeddeulp ota 1 2 6
59 ... Amunabeddepatana, Maragastenne-

patana, Godadehigollepatana, 
Mahatennepatana, Moragaselle- 
hinnepatana,Nadanduhinnepatana, 
Nidanharuwepatana, Welihela- 
patana, Kondagollepatana, Egoda- 
helapatna, Dikrodahinnepatana, 
Kalawititennepatana, Ittawel- 
hinnepatana, Huriyagasellepatana, 
Boragastalawepatana, Angurubed- 
depatana, Kurunduwattepatana, 
Ketahamgodapatana, Naranel- 
ulpetihena, Ambagahahelepatana, 
Ruppeambepatana, Gasgollepatana. 
Galwetiyahelapatana, Oyadiga- 
arawepatana, &c. ... 1,211

Gonamalapillekela ■ ... 4

Extent.
A . R. F Lot.

58 
60 
61
63
64 
66 
69
59 
99

100 
101 
102
103
104 .
105
106
107
108
109
110 
in  
112 
113 
111

Name of Land.
Amunabedda
Kurundugasdowa
Gasgolla

Do.
Do.

Kottagahaella
Peellebedda
Angurubedda
Hadillaulpotegoda
Hadillaulpottekumbura

Do.
Karagastenneulpota
Karagastennepatana
Kalawititenna
Galwattegodayaya
Medaulpota

Do.
Do.

Kokatiyagasulpota 
N idanharuweulpota 
Gadadehigolla 

Do.
Maragastenna
Inikepubedda

Extent.
A. B. P.
5 3 17
5 3 30
7 0 5
3 1 0
0 2 30
4 3 0
2 0 12
0 0 22
0 3 (>
1 0 5
2 3 10
2 3 15
2 3 20
0 3 38
6 0 25
0 2 36
0 1 10
0 2 20
1 0 36
0 2 7

12 3 25
0 3 0
6 1 38
7 1 30

1,545 0 7

ta, th e  fo o t -

15

on sheets M  1- j^and ®*19 20*27 28’ anl̂  bounded as follows : on the north by the minor road to Moretota, the foot­
path to Moretota, Budugegodapatana claimed by T. B. Katugaha, Ratemahatmaya of Yatikinda, Dambagahawagurekumbura 
belonging to Crown, the Kahatagahaellekandura, Kahatagahaellekumbura claimed by T. B. Katugaha, Ratemahatmaya of 
Yatikinda, Darandagedarawatta claimed by Darandagedara Appuhami and others, Werelletennehena claimed by T. B. 
Katugaha, Ratemahatmaya of Yatikinda, and others, Pitapolakumbura claimed by ditto, Pitapolaulpotekumbura claimed by 
ditto, Kandettekumbura claimed by ditto, Asweddumakumbura claimed by ditto, the water-course, Dambegodapatana .claimed 
ditto, the footpath, Pansalawatta claimed by Lewwe Pansala, Balatiyannawalakumbura claimed by ditto, Balatiyannawala- 
kumbura belonging to Crown ; on the east by the village limit of Moretota, the Balatiyannawalakandura, the Pirapandowe- 
kandura, Manikellekumbura belonging to Crown, Manikellekumbura' claimed by T. B. Katugaha, Ratemahatmaya of 
Yatikinda, the Pirapandowekandura, the stream, Miyanellekumbura claimed by T. B. Katugaha, Ratemahatmaya of 
Yatikinda, the village limit of Katugaha, Diyalakumbura claimed by Pallegedara Tikirala Gamarala and others, the Lewwe- 
kandura, the village limit of Katugaha, Godatennekumbura claimed by P. B. Katugaha Korala, Lewwekandura, Pullabedda- 

. kumbura belonging te Crown, the footpath, the water-course, the Lewwekandura, Gannilekumburuyaya claimed by P. B. 
Katugaha and T. B. Katugaha, Dodangaha-arawehena claimed by M. B. Katugaha and T. B. Katugaha, Kondagollewatta 
claimed by T. B. Katugaha, Ratemahatmaya, and others, the water-course, Kondagollewatta claimed by T. B. Katugaha, Rate­
mahatmaya, and others, the Amunabeddekandura, Nayakadullehena claimed by M. B. Katugaha and T. B. Katugaha, the 
Amunabeddekandura, Amunabeddepatana belonging to Crown, TJdukumburewatta claimed by M. B. Katugaha and T. B. 
Katugaha, Amunabeddepatana belonging to Crown, Dewalekele belonging to Crown, the village limit of Katugaha. the village 
limit of Halpe, the village limit of Ddakumbalwela, the village limit of Ettalapitiya ; on the south by the Pitakandura, the 
stream, Pitakandurehena claimed by Kirioruwe K iri Banda and others, Pitakandurehena belonging to Crown, Pitakandurehena 
claimed by Kirioruwe K iri Banda and others, the Pitakandura, Huriyagasellehena claimed by Kirioruwe Lpku Banda, 
Huriyagasellekumbura claimed by ditto, the Pitakandura; on the west by "Odakurunduwattekumbura claimed by T. B. 
Katugaha, the Pitakandura, the Angurnbeddekundura, Kurunduwattehena claimed by M. B. Katugaha, the water-course, the 
Pitakandura, the water-course, Bulatg'ahagedarawatta claimed by Egoda-arawegedara Punchirala Arachchi and others,
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Pitahagoda belonging to Crown, the footpath, Pansalehena claimed by Pallegedara Siribadde and others, Warakadandewattu- 
yaya claimed by ditto, the footpath, Batawelawattehena claimed by Dikbeddegedara Mntumenika, the water-course, Meda- 
ulpotakandura, Batalawattehena claimed by Dikbeddagedara Mutu Menika and others, the Kurundugasdowekandura. 
Batalawattehena claimed by Dikbedde Mutu Menika and others, the footpath, the Dikrodakandnra, Oyadiga-arawehena claimed 
by Pallegedara Tikirala Gamarala, the Dikrodakandura, Pillawewattehena claimed by Mcdakumburogedara Kiriwante, the 
.Dikrodakandura, the Pitakandura, the Koskanuwekandura, Koskanuwewatta claimed by T. B. Katugaha Korala and others, 
Ruppeambepatana claimed by ditto, Koskanuwewatta claimed by M. B. Katugaha and T. B. Katugaha and others, the 
footpath, Pattiyagedarapntana claimed by P. B. Katugaha and others, Pattiyagedarahena claimed by ditto, the water-course, 
the Pitakandura, the Perahettiyekandura, Perahettiyekumbura claimed by Koiatennegedara Appnhami, Mullearawa olaimed 
by Mahakumburegedara Malaka, the Kottagahaellnkandura, the village limit of Perahettiya, the minor road to Ettampitiya.

N ote.— The following lots lying within the above-named boundaries are excluded from this notice, and their aggregate 
acreage, viz., 2J acres 2 roods and 22 perches, is not included in the acreage of 1,515 acres and 7 perches given above

Preliminary plan 31. . Extent
Lot. Name of Land. A. It. J>.
25 Dambagahawagura 0 3 15
27 Do. 1 0 55
62 Gasgolla 9 2 30
65 Kottagahaella 2 2 0
90 Angurubedda 2 2 30
91 Do. 4 2 32

21 2 22
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1,545 0 7
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0p(gdreirra @jpdr 8/p aflai/flr« p 0 ff^u) sreafinVstr ji/eteHpr ^/a&traefiaefi Oeoaipae/BiLfui (&j\Spsi 9.S ±&tl>
Gua-GeurrirseSr tur(t t̂S(r îpirA, jyaiisdr 28 tSSSmruLf. utterrnar afasRaeffm au-t—rkasfildr 1897, 1899, 
1900u> aiQ$ep.rraefiik apud)p§)tu (^fluutrar &.pfilGiuirad>pir Qpdutra arreS p/eurpr aaGpriFA QpaQpamtr 
tu jfetssjp 6f(jppjn QpsoiDirs Gp'fiuu.® Gus/buif atretsflilar jt/edeH3 1 p/evjb/fi QsaavpiL/th pn/Spjp tutrjpur 
a.rf?aou) jtjetedjp •_(— rissp arestnSiuir^Qffipireit, GuipGairAsHiuj (gjflpp &.p$Gmtrad)pjr<ra ptitSA Q&rt 
sited uulLl— au-t—dai aau-t—iEiaefilgpsH p a rsed  Garr® pf&Q£S(gjLD ppjpoiiEiaSerrdGaiieiisr'S par emaGejtuuiS 
1 ' (!) srQpg-jp {tpsdiAirtu Gatreoeituuu-L- ,aireaiHalerr Jt/ededjp jNeamiaeSdr $LiRpen>pu G uau uu-t_ett iraerr Oafflfl 
uui—teSu) edQpLf.&fSj'fliiJ ^parQLDarjpi QeueSiunAauu^ppettrir.

G$g. g§. G u G  netorr, 
/&/fluuirar t-p^GiU"sdvptr.

Gapkettuuu-u- arraefiaeSa eBaijrti.
esmtuir wtrairessr p^dr e-GaSdeap uqjjfihiSes Gppifl Setfiuueiirparpa Qarp'iareatuaGai'ap uu.Lf.tu 

Qap/D ereargpld §Hjnru>p$jpteirerr ®per 8tp QatrAsouu'Hto airaP&̂ esaCHadr, ^/Sopireujp QjpQptrt—Ssmrrp 
jpa <§j8amuuu-<B s.jpi/3uu(3p@)iu i—irut-fae#e» eSeaSaauuLLtf^aQdrpeer :—

I .
, ,  12 
M3, 4, 11, 12

12
■^19 20 27 28 “  •yerreV&Sl- P ir® se&dl> 

Sir p m u i— pj® $sid&u> 31.
e£l& irstiu). eS

atraasfhSar ps Qutuf. «r. jpr. u. &tda!f>. arrarSt£ar& Qutuii. er. jpr. u .

9a ... U e8 &UJ or 0«u«<) 1 3 36 par, aAGoiLLifiuGpmeHu
16 ... sucmi&iran&tir ••• coo 2 0 1 p pa r, ^vu^ajuaffGeuup
24 ... CiJif. 3 2 5 1 por,®eir§pib &ed&ia@a;u> l ,2 l i 1 0
26 ... Oaf. 1 i 0 1 45 ... Gair^syjreHLSAGeoQ a.Gen 4 1 8
29 ... dip. 0 0 20 ! 58 ... ■ S/QparQupp 5 3 17
34- ... Lf.aSiunt.GitQun'pp ... 1 1 10 j 60 ... Qjvmpi&doGptrmi. 5 3 30
36 ... euu-u-Qu pG p&.AQuir p p  ... 3 0 34 61 ... adoQairAeH ■ 7 0 5
37 ... 3 2 15 63 ... dip 3 1 0
39 ... CSinp.rmH dr Genre. AQ urrpp... 0 3 36 64 ... Chp. 0 2 30
43 ... adredQeO(SjaiLjir ... 0 1 0 66 ... Qeru-i~airereieo 4 3 0
44 ... tSAGei>GupGpa.AGuirpp 1 2 6 69 ... iSeiGeoQupp ... 2 0 12
59 ... ji/Q p a rG u g .G p u p p a r , uur 89 ... jt/rm & jxQ udp 0 0 22

(trpadiQ pdrGe&u p  peer, a 99 ... Gamif.pt ene.eoUu it p G p
u-trG) pQ G an A Q e tu p g o r, G a ru . 0 3 6
u>a p Q p dtQ ea  u p p e a , 100 ... Qp&LfAet&.e»QuirpGp(&)U>
Quttr padoGTSdGeip/btd'Qar GIT 1 0 5
u p p a r , iBirpekrGHpiSaGegr 101 ... 2 3 10
u p  p a r , SpdrOpmJpGeu 102 ... a p a m G p d rG a rs -A G u tp p 0 3 15
u p p a r, Qaif&Qpneaupp 103 ... apedeQ pdrG aruppar ... 2 3 20
o r , Q tira ru G a irA G eou p 104 ... aeHeSLLtfpQpdrenr ... 0 3 38
p a r, erGarrOppeduppar, 105 ... aAeupGpGaru-tuirtu 6 0 25
f§aaQ(2?ppifid Gar upper?, 106 ... QLDpe.AGurrpp ... 0 2 £6
aem Su-LppQpdrGarupp 107 ... <ô L 0 1 10
or, §}pGp<daistfufidrGar 108 ... Qsif. 0 2 20
u p p a r , p/croStuaetosrAQeH 109 ... Gxiraatl.Lf.tuadie.AQuir p p 1 0 36
u p p a r , Q u irp s m p g re iir 110 ... SpdtQfampuBis-AGuirpp 0 2 i
Genu p p a r , p/jik^jpiQu p I l l  ... at— it Gp^/GairAeo 12 3 25
G & u p p a r , (ajJtlBpieipGp 112 ... 0 3 0

113 ... LD<T(tr?£aaQpdrar 6 1 38
p p a r, m irparOiuAe-AQuir 114 ... {81 e S a G a u u Q u p p 7 1 30
p G  p u p  p a r, jfiiuairQfUD
e tu p p o r, jp iu G uJttaQ u 1,545 0 r»»l
u p p er, aervGptrAGenup

1,220
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eree&ti>, eat-s&-Gu>trG a S p ir th -a ®  Quir@u> G & il® , Gu>trQjrQpinLL.d<g Gurr<$u> pjtfuaeap, 
ft. t9. a il®  a  a t  ajtlifQmp ptlQt—utaptDiuir t-ftp pQ u a -ti LjpGaQatri—u p p a r , jppaatlQa^dretr p ti 
usreu@Qtr(9jiiLjir, aai—i—sirGresQee&ispij, f t . tS. atl®sir suil.uy.QfBp p lG t—LoapiDiuir a .ftppG ussti ««r 
ili—sirerAGea^iiLur, prymt—G a pp  puujairiBsjii QeeQuirstetyti & .ftp p Q u *ti p&miL-Qapjraipp, ft. 
i3. ail® air tutluyQiip pilGi—wspLDUJireijii QeoQuiraterijU) g-ftppGum-iJD QaiQjreeQseQpdrGmGaar, Gutjb 
Q&ireesftsOeuradr &.ftppGu#u> tStlL.QutreefgjiiLjtr, GuspQ&irdteSiaeuiraeir &.ftppGuario tStli—Quireae-ee 
Qurpp(0)U>Lfjr} GLDpGaireee8iueuiradr n.rfl pp(Su»u>  « « r  Q p  pQ  p  (Vjtii-t a, GtDpQ&’treeeSiuei/irseir BjDpjsiGu 
sub jfdeQeuijpiD^tiLjir, Mien in is sir A , QtDpQaireosSiaaiiraeir tLftppG usrti pibGuGatrt—uppeur, jt/tfur 
6a p , QeeeuQeu uarmei ^.ftppGua-ib udraGeeeupp, GwpQatreeefttaeuiraeSr n-ftppiGusrtb eueapfthusir<es) 
€ue0^gtiufir} jt/ffairi!Ssigtrerr usiftftujar^)eiie»(^u>Lfir ; @ ipa(8)-Q ustr irGpir ilGeai—uj ereeSbe, ueepftiuear(gr) 
eueeatdpip, iStupueorG ptrQaiaw jgir, ^faanlQdfgdretr wresiftderieGee^tiLja, ft. tS. atl® aa tutltfQtsip p tl  
Qt—u>apu>tua tuftpjpQuatio iDirestfiaaereoGsdr&jibuir, tSrguskGprGmsmpa, ft . tS. atl® ar tuilif.Qd>p
piKSi^usaptotua e-ftp^aQuatb ifiiaeireresGeefgusLiir, 8t!®atre.es>L-Uj ereoShu, ueeGeeGapp Ly.sQgpeD su>(g 
4Uiix> QeoQuirsiegLD euftppQuati ftlujeefgtit-jir, QeaQaiam&ir, atl®arsL.eat—iu erdaSke, tS. t9. atl®affGatr 
<v?6i V-ftppiQusnh Qarn—pQpmrGesr<gjtbmr, QesLfGeuam&a, pjpaatlSd^eireir t3eseeGeupGp(giiqa, jfp. 
utrmp, Sieurtudatree, QsewQeusmprr, iS. tS. atl®atrtstfti ft. iS. aCJBesmjti n.ftppGuano aeareoBSee^ti 
Hjysumu, erti. tS. atl®aire>/tb ft. tS. al®airetju> s.ftpptQusnb GptrL-tdatr^rtpQeuGaear, ft. tS. a il®  sir 
ptlG t—wapunuiretfti QeeQuraie^ti *.ftpptG usrb QaireusrL-QsiraeGeeeupp, d/rannudairea, ft. i9 .a il® atr 
p t!G —ta a putter reifti QsoGura^ut e-ftp^G usno GatremL-QareeQeeeupp, jt/QpearGajpGpadi.pp, erti. tS. 
atlGairet/ii ft. t9. atl®aretjii QeeGuirs^LD s-ftppG u& ti artuda®eeGeoQaear, jtjQp^tQeupGpam^a, 
pa&trtlQditBjebetr jiiQpptQaipQpuppea', erti. tS. ail®8iraftb ft. t9. a l ®  sir&jii e-ftpjsQu&ii sut&QSjiii-i 
Gaaipp, jt/aartlQa^dretr pfQpguGeupGpuppear, j^aarrilQd^dreir GpeuirQeeGaGeo, atl®air&_eai—iu 
ereaSke, puieouGue-eai—Uj ereeSke, a_i_ @iiueeQsu jflras>t_uj ereeSke, erppeOLStltfUjeat—uj men Ska ; G p p ^ -tS lt— 
mtkpBjr, g5<roi_, QftgppiGeu SfteuanrL.tre>jib QeoQutr&tegii a.ftppsQusno tSitlu.aikpiGaGaeer, jt/'aaatlQd^ 
rnreir tStlt^amijpGjrQasBr, QftepjptGeu is)fteuemL-Sejti QeeGurat^tfw s-ftppGusrUt \SL-i—am p G  aGaear, tSt! 
L-mmptr, QfttygtQsu Qstirdftrj&j&ert-ir s-ftppGuenu pm~nftujmeiiieresiGeoQastirf GwpQaireosftiueudr n.ftppiQu 
&id pa-afttuaduaeitGeis^uiLfir, t3ili—adspip ; Gu>p<s$-ft. 3 .  stKBstr e-ftp& Qua-ii a-t—fgQ ^ipeupG p^w
Lfjr, tS t lL -s m ^ p , jfd fg p / Q u p G p e e ir ^ jr , erti. t9. a t lQ s ir  e -ftp & G u & u i mjjpiijpeupGpQseisr S ieu n tu i  
atreOj tSili—SiB& jr, iSieuttiiidairGO, etGeai—j>/(afGeuGspp t-f<̂ Qtrî so ^ jr/rdSt/ii QeuGu/rstg^ii &_ftp&Gueno  
LfeStppstrQappw pp, ^/pairtlQd^dretr tStlt—eG asi—  ̂ .jfB-unm p, uestGeuGspp QifleupQpttfii QeoGuir&ienj 
in n-ftppaGusna udraQeoGaetir} (StupGairdaeStuaiiraen &-ftppiGu6rU> eupdstpsssrGL-eup&tUeriu, jt/putreap} 
f t s G  u p Q p G s p p  QppptQuiedldiiretjtD QsoGuira^jLo e.ftppGua-ua up&euaipGpGtsesr, |j©oc_5 Owpsueu 
G u irp p s/sp iir , Q iQ u p G p Q a p p  Qpp&QiDeft&eireifii Q ea G u ira ^ ii tu ftp p G u srti up peeeupG pG sear, 
tpjpi/ipaduGpirGsaia/mpnr, ftdsGeupQp QpipGwerflsseireifti QeeGuiratet^ii s-ftp jg G u srti up p eoeu p G p  
Qmetr, JSLy.uireo>p, ftsa G fefp m ia p ja , ueeQ eeQ & pp i^dQ ^ ee siDQyee a.ftppiGusr-ii ^'jjQspjrpGeuQsea-, 
ftdsG (^ p am ip n r, QiDpQrjtiLjGuQspp QfteueirpGp euftppGuet-ii iSeeeeaQeueupGpGsearf f te a G ^ p a m p u l, 
iS ili—ts'Bpnr, Q s  trek a & G o , sm p jr , ft. l3. al®sirGmir(Ufeeetjii Q s e G u r a ^ t i  s-ftp p iQ u sfti QsirdesgpGeu 
eu p p , QutpGaireeeSltueufatir S -ftp p G u srti jp u Q u p iiG u u p p e s r , erti. tS. «i!.©«rayto ft. tS. atl® sirm jii 
QseQuiresteipii & _ftppiG usni Q atm sgpG aieupg, p ip u ra a p , tS. tS. auJBmrretjti Q eeG utrs& tb  slf tp p iG u  
srti u iltp u jQ sg p u p p a sr, GLDpGaireeeHiueuiiaftr e-ftp p iG u srii uiliy.\uG sppG seot, ireurriiemrrie, 
jp g , QupQfS)tlLf.Gujaearpjr, QatreepQptetGeurQ&pp jy ut-jsrriB e u ftp p G u srti QupQeo)iiif.GaJ(3jiiLijr, 
unsrsjtiLjQjrQspp toireesair B -ftp jsG u & ih  (ipeeQeep^ai, Q sirilt—airereeGeesmpir, Q u p G fagL.tftLjeaL.su 
ereeSse, ertiL—tiiS itlifu jstg  QuirQSjii G(^tl®.

[(SjftuLf— Q&treesStu ereeeaaa^tfd^isSreftpatu ®pssr Qtp Gaireeeeuu®ti sraaftppitii®aeir ® *P  
pjftdaDSi&sftQfjijg eSsedQeurpi p/etretj 21 erdstr 2 p r il  22 u fa eii. QmpGaafttekiu 1,545 erdssi 7 utr 

jjeirutSpailu®ppc& ealke]-.—
tSffpWUL-ppi g>e«««ic 31.

efl&ireeti.
pear®. arreseBuSearp Gututr. jar. u.

25 pthu8irev(§jr 0 3 15
27 1 0 35
62 aeitGareeee 9 2 30
65 Q emit— as ere* Sko 2 2 0
90 jfik fgp iG u pp 2 2 30
91 <S&?- 4 2 32

21 2 22

\For Tracing seepage fl.J

1,220
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Surveyor-General’s Office, 
Colombo, August 8,1902.

Scale o f  32 Chains to an Ineh.

Sheets M 12
3, 4,11, 12 and M 12

19, 20, 27, 28
P. D. Warren, 

Assistant Surveyor-General.

Situation : Pattiyagedara village in Udukinda division o f Dehiwinipalata korale.
Preliminary plan 31.
Extent.

Lot. ■ Name o f Land. a. r . p.
9a ... Balitiyannawala ... 1 3 36

16 ... Dambagahawagura ••• 233 2 0
24 ... Do. 3 2 5
26 ... Do. -  1 1 0
29 ... Do. — 0 0 20
34 ... Tikiyaulpota ... 1 1 10
1,220

Lot. Name of Land.
Extent.
A. R. p.

36 ... W  atabeddeulpota 3 0 34
37 ... Do. 3 2 15
39 ... Medahinneulpota 0 3 36
43 ... Ganillekumbura 0 1 0
44 ... Peellebeddeulpota 1 2  6



(  7 )

Extent. Extent.
Lot. Name o f Land. A. R. P. Lot. Name o f Land. A. R. P.

59 ... Amunabeddepatana, Maragas- 64 ... Gasgolla 0 2 30
tennepatana, Godadehigolle- 66 ... Kottagahaella 4 3 0
patana, Mahatennepatana, 69 ... Peellebedda 2 0 12
Moragasellehinnepatana, Nad an- 89 ... Angurubfedda 0 0 22
duhinnepatana, Nidanharuwe- 99 ... H  adillaulpotegoda 0 3 6
patana, Welihelapatana, Konda- 100 ... Hadellaulpottekumbura 1 0 5
gollepatana, Egodahelapatana, 101 ... Do. 2 3 10
Dikrodahiunepatana, Kalawiti- 102 ... Karagastenneulpota 2 3 15
tennepataua, Ittawelhinne- 103 ... Karagastennepatana 2 3 20
patana, Huriyagasellepatana, 104 ... Kalawititenna 0 3 38
Boragastalawepatana, Anguru- 105 •... Galwattegodayaya 6 0 25
beddepatana, Kurunduwatte- 106 ... Medaulpota 0 2 36
patana, Ketabarugodapatana, . 107 ... Do. 0 1 10
Naranwelulpotepatana, Amba- 108 ... Do. 1 0 20
gahahelepatana, Buppeambe- 109 ... Kokatiyagasulpota 1 0 36
patana, Gasgollepatana,Gal\veti- 110 ... Nidanparuweulpota ... ' o 2 7

. yahela, patana, Oyadiga-arawe- I l l  ... Godadehigolla ... 12 3 25
patana, &c. 1,211 1 0 112 ... Do. 0 3 0

45 ... Gonamalapillekele 4 1 8 . 113 ... Maragastennti 6 1 38
58 ... Amunabedda 5 3 17 114 ... Inikepubedda 7 1 30
60 ... Kurundugasdowa 5 3 30
61 ... Gasgolla 7 0 5 1,545 0 7
63 ... Do. 3 1 0

Lots excluded.
Preliminary plan 31. Extent.

Lot. Name of Land. A. R. P.
25 .  • Dambagabawagura 0 3 15
27 Do. 1 0 35
62 ... Gasgolla 9 2 30
65 Kottagahaella 2 2 0
90 **T Anguru bedda 2 2 30
91

1

* * Do. 4 2 32 

21 2 22

List of Boundaries of the Bloch comprising Lois 9a, 16, 24, 26,29, 34, 36, 37, 39, 43, 44, 59, 45, 58, 60, 61, 63, 64, 
6 6 , 69, 89, 99,100, 101, 102, 103, 104,105, 106,107,108, 109, 110, 111, 112, 113, and 114.

Preliminary plan 31.
Lot.

1
Name o f Land.

Boad
2 ,,, Footpath
3 B udugegodapatan a
4 Dambagahawagurekumbura
5 ... Kahatagahaellekandura
6 Kahatagahaellekumbura
7 Darandagedarawatta
8 Werelletennehena
9 Pitapolakumbura, Pitapolaulpotakumbura

10
Kandellekumbura, Asweddumakumbur 

Water-course
11 Dambagodapatana
12 Footpath
13 Balatiyannawalakumbura
— Do.
14 Moretota village
15 —
16 Balatiyannawalakandura
17 ... Peerpandowakandura
18 Manikellekumbura
19 *. i Do.
19a Stream
20 Miyanellekumbura
21 Katugaha village
22 Do.
23 Do.
24 • •• Diyallakumbura
25 Lewakandura
26 •» Godatennekumbura
27 ... Peelabeddekumbura
28 Footpath
28a ... Water-course
29 Ganillekumburuyaya
30 Dodangaha-arawehena
31 Kondegollewatta
32 Water-course
33 Amunabeddekandura
34 N ayakadullehena
35 • •• Amunabeddepatan a
36 Udakumburewatta
37 ... Dewalekole
38 Do.
39 ... Katugaha village

1 ,220

Lot. Name o f Land.
40 —
41 ■ ... —
42 Pitakandura
43 Stream
44 Pitakandurehena .

i 45 Do.
j 46 Do.

47 Huriyagasellehena
48 Huriyagasellekumbura
49 Udakurunduwattekumbura
50 Angurubeddekandura
51 Kurunduwattehena
52 Water-course
53 Do.
54 Balatgahagedarawatta
54a ... Pitahagoda
55 Footpath
56 Pansalehena
57 Warakadandewattuyaya
58 Batawelawattah en a
59 Water-course
60 Medaulpotakandura
61 , Kurundugasdowakandura
62 Footpath
63 Dikroddekandura
64 Oyadiga-ara-wehena
65 Peelawewattehena
66 Water-course
67 Koskanuwakandura
68 Koskanuwawatta
69 Buppeambepatana
70 Koskanuwewatta
71 Do.
72 Footpath
73 Pattiyagedarapatana
74 Pattiyagedarahena
75 Water-course
76 Perahetiyakandura
77 Perahetiyakumbura
78 Mullearawa
79 K o ttagahaellakandura
80 Perahetiya village
81 Boad
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XI.
Preliminary plan 31.

Lot. Name of Land.
53 ... Amunubeddepatana alias Dewalepatana
54 ... Dewalekele

Extent. 
A. E. P,
2 1 20 
1 3 25

4 1 5

12on sheet 2q 27 28 ’ and bounded as follows : on the north by the village lim it of Katugaha ; on the east and south by 
Amunubeddepatana belonging to Crown ; on the west by Udukumburewatta claimed by M. B. Katugaha and T. B. Katugaha.

M 12
19, 20, 27, 28

^  S«9cs@ 31.

S ® £ s S 8 c3,
53

54

<g>&)®© S3®.
£303*53 ®«533®QC-3tsf 

003«S3
ESii@i^ . . .

© © O ld ® . 
<¥• d » . o .

2 ] 20 
1 3 25

4 1 5

© 0  ®3§©>— ( 3 ^ 0 0  r a g o r a  ® © § @ < j ; «£)j@®.@5e3c50 r e ®  d S e fo ^ t s r a
£3®«S3<̂ ; ©da)3a8<50 c$ i® . §5. rag®® ea® 8. §5. rag®® SSa'f q’SdiSaSra© 3̂c3*Q ^gs?g®<5' 
Q afxa e.

19 • • /= o
M19 20 27 28 “

iSjrpuiu 31.

jp m r®.
53
54

sirem S aS esrjB  Q u iu ir .
J K t p g p Q t - ip G p u p p e r n G p < n r G e o u p j& *
G peuirGenQ&Gea . . .  ...

eS&neow. 
er. jpr. u .

2 1 20 
1 3 25

4 1 5

ereoSh)t o/i_«g-sBLl©a(ra.««ct_aj ereiSsi, ; Qgp@ih-jyjr&trLL@£(3jaren siQ p & 'dup G & ufifS
sot ; Gwp(Q-srLD. l9. sC-Osgeijih jD . lS . SLL(B&t®ju> e S ^ j iG u ^ t b  a_®gtntjGjreup fi.

A
; ;

Katobaha Village

UdukumburewattaT 5 3  a n £  5 4  \ Amunubeddepatana

Grown

Scale of 8 Chains to an Inch.
Situation : Pattiyagedara village in Udukinda division of Dehiwinipalata korale.

Lot.
Preliminary plan 31. 

Name of Land.
Extent.

* A. li. F.
53
54

. Amunabeddepatana alias Dewalepatana 

. Dewalekele
2 1 20 
1 3 25

Sheet NII9, 20  ̂27, 28 4 1 5

Surveyor-General’s Office, 
Colombo, August 8, 1902.

1,220

P. D . W arren, 
Assistant Surveyor-General.
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Lot.

III.
Preliminary plan 81. 

Lame of Land. 
Auiunebeddepatana

Extent.
A. K. P.

3 13
and bounded as follows : on the north by Udakumburewatta claimed by M. B. Katugaha and T. B.„  , , 19> 2<j> 27! 28’ — ---------  • ““  ,JJ ■Juanuiuumewaua claimed Dy jyi. IS. Katugaha and T B

fouth 1 f  tt0i Am“ ^beddepatana belonging toCrown, and the ditch ; on the 
UdukumbnrewaS“ a t erbyd itto  by Udakumburewatta claimed by M. B. Katugaha and T. B. Katugaha,

12
M19, 20, 27, 28 S ^ » ® e g « Q  >?°cs§ : —

StScs® 31.

S©ea08ca. §S@© m®.
a « a « o55

®©aa<3'©. 
qh d ?. a .

5 3 13

“ if* 8 - 5* 239 <° <s  ®Se* ^SfSeDara® sScots > ■rac@2D4ffiiSd0 6© cjcs©^ ©Serf cgatsejfien© sScs-zo eSsa®®# Safsic .
S ^ f r a | ^ 0B ^ « a f l § , a « i aa S n ' ; SetaaficJS <&©. sages® « ®

0  @  C S « ? S » < 5  © a a q ,  S Q a *  < ? S fS © ,e ra f> C Q

M 12
19, 20, 27, 28 “

iSjTfLDUt—fiJI jg)61)«SL0 31.

SFeaffiiSarja Q um ir.
Ji/QpQesrQupGjiUfijgeiir55
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Udukumburewatta

Scale of 8 Chains to an Inch.
Situation : Pattiyagedara village in Udukinda division o f Dehiwinipalata korale.

Preliminary plan 31.
Lot.
55

Name o f  Land. 
Amunabeddepatana

Surveyof-General’s Office, 
Colombo, August 8, 1902.
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Assistant Surveyor-General.
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Preliminary plan 81. Extent.
Lot. Name of Land. A. R. P.

1 Ensalbedda ... 1 0  0
19on sheet  ̂ ^  12, and bounded as follows : on the north and east by the Lewwekandura; on the south by Dodangaha-

arawehena claimed by T. B. Katugaha, Ratemahatmaya of (Yatikinda; on the west by the minor road to Moretota, the
village limit of Perahettiya.
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Lot.
1

Scale of 8 Chains to an Inch.

Situation : Pattiyagedara village in Udukinda division of Dehiwinipalata korale.

Preliminary plan 31.
Extent.

Name of Land. a. r. P.
. . . ‘  Ensalbedda ... ... ... 1 0  0

Surveyor-General’s Office, 
Colombo, August 8, 1902.
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P. D. W a r r e n , 
Assistant Surveyor-General.
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H. C. COTTLE, ACTING GOVERNMENT PRINTER, COLOMBO, CEYLON.


